SECOND SUPPLEMENT TO THE GIBRALTAR GAZETTE

No. 5210 GIBRALTAR Thursday 20th February 2025

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 50 OF 2025

LICENSING AND REGISTRATION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS 2025 NOTICE OF CORRIGENDUM

In Gazette No. 5209 of 13th February 2025, in Legal Notice No. 46 of 2025, in regulation 3-

- (1) in subregulation (4), for ""In", substitute ""In";
- (2) in subregulation (7), for "16AD." substitute "16AD"; and
- (3) in subregulation (8), for "A2 or B" substitute ", A2 or B".